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King Pin Sets, Spiral King Pin Sets,
Pre-Sized King Pins & Tools



SKB-507
SKB-525
SKB-537
SKB-538
SKB-539
SKB-541B
SKB-542
SKB-551
SKB-553
SKB-557
SKB-558
SKB-560
SKB-566
SKB-567

SKB-571
SKB-574
SKB-589
SKB-590
SKB-594
SKB-597

   

460.519B
460.148B
460.162B
460.166B
460.168B
460.164B
460.172B
460.204B
460.186B
460.194B
460.196B
460.200B
460.212B
460.206B

460.216B
460.208B
460.220C
460.166C
460.452C
460.454B
460.457B
460.242C
460.244B
460.246C
460.254B
460.480B
460.536B
460.534C

460.452B
460.242B
460.246B
460.260B
460.260C
460.262B
460.264B
460.266B
460.268B
460.492B
460.286B
460.510B
460.518C

Universal Group FlaggAutomann
FKP-37-B
FKP-62-B
FKP-69-B
FKP-71-B
FKP-72-B
FKP-70-B
FKP-74-B
FKP-90-B
FKP-81-B
FKP-85-B
FKP-86-B
FKP-88-B
FKP-94-B
FKP-91-B

FKP-96-B
FKP-100-C
FKP-98-C
FKP-99-C
FKP-103-C	
FKP-104-B

300-182
300-204
300-207
300-216
300-217
300-209
300-214
300-232
300-228
300-231
300-233
300-235
300-245
300-248

300-249
300-264
300-257
300-265
300-273
300-260

SKB-598
SKB-602
SKB-603
SKB-604
SKB-609
SKB-611
SKB-626
SKB-629

SKB-632
SKB-633
SKB-634
SKB-635
SKB-635B
SKB-636
SKB-637
SKB-640
SKB-641
SKB-642
SKB-652
SKB-653
SKB-663

FKP-105-B
FKP-109-C
FKP-110-B
FKP-111-C
FKP-115-B
FKP-117-B
FKP.145C
FKP-144-C

FKP-103-B
FKP-109-B
FKP-111-B
FKP-118-B
FKP-118-C
FKP-119-B
FKP-120-B
FKP-121-B
FKP-122-B
FKP-123-B
FKP-131-B
FKP-132-B
FKP-136-C

300-262
300-267
300-268
300-266
300-274
300-279
300-319
300-306

300-285
300-283
300-284
300-276
300-271
300-277
300-286
300-287
300-288
300-289
300-297
300-294
300-299

Dayton Parts© 2018 The Universal Group, LLC All Rights Reserved

King Pin Sets Competitive Interchange



Universal Group FlaggAutomann Dayton Parts
SKB-664
SKB-713
SKB-714
SKB-715
SKB-716
SKB-717
SKB-729
SKB-900
SKB-903
SKB-904
SKB-901
H-60961-040
HT-003270
HT-003200 

SKB-538V
SKB-566V
SKB-603V
SKB-609V
SKB-633V
SKB-634V
SKB-635V
SKB-652V
SKB-715V
SKB-717V
SKB-901V

460.166B
460.212B
460.244B
460.254B
460.242B
460.246B
460.260B
460.286B
460.530C
460.534B
460.536B

400-216
400-245
400-268
400-274
400-283
400-284
400-276
400-297
400-316
400-305
400-318

460.528C
460.526C
460.532C
460.530C
460.286C
460.534B
460.325C
460.518B
460.105B
460.542N
460.536B
MHSK482
460.448B
460.456B

FKP-141-C
FKP-140-C
FKP-143-C
FKP-142-C
FKP-131-C
FKP-144-B
FKP-146-C
FKP-136-B

FKP-145-B
HS118-K
HTS101
HTS105

300-310
300-312
300-314
300-316
300-293
300-305
300-324
300-317
300-346
300-340
300-318
300-336
300-101
300-101A

King pin only, does not include bushings 

Universal Group®

King Pin Sets Competitive Interchange

Value Line King Pin Sets

Universal Group Automann Dayton Parts



Universal Group®

Pre-Sized King Pins

SKB-538PS
SKB-551PS
SKB-557PS
SKB-571PS
SKB-598PS
SKB-603PS
SKB-609PS 
SKB-611PS
SKB-633PS
SKB-634PS
SKB-635PS
SKB-636PS
SKB-637PS
SKB-652PS
SKB-717PS
SKB-900PS
SKB-901PS

SKB-902PS

SKB-012D
SKB-007D
SKB-006D
SKB-005D
SKB-007D
SKB-002D
SKB-006D
SKB-004D
SKB-023D
SKB-007D
SKB-019D
SKB-024D
SKB-009D
SKB-007D
SKB-023D
SKB-007D
SKB-002D
SKB-007D

26.50
20.30
10.80
15.50
20.80
10.30
13.90
5.50
20.10
20.50
22.20
24.90
11.80
17.20
19.00
18.80
9.50
19.80

R200198
FAK4555
301SQ47CP1
588808C91
9HZ3111A
1660271C91
FAK4583
15584736
329433
1665531C91
1668411C91
1668412C91
E9HZ3111C
328342
328347
R201419
329182
R201319

308-216
308-232
308-231
308-249
308-262
308-268
308-274
308-279
308-283
308-284
308-276
308-277
308-286
308-297
308-305
308-317
308-318
308-331

78.931.12
70.931.12
70.533.13
70.140.09
70.924.06
70.102.09
70.120.05
70.056.07
70.180.05
70.961.12
70.120.09
70.141.19
70.076.06
70.122.05
70.147.05
70.981.18
70.103.19
77.931.18

KB-547PS
KB-823PS
KB-829BIDCPS
KB-840PS
KB-844PS
KB-847S1PS
KB-841PS
KB-722BPS
KB-846PS
KB-848PS
KB-849PS
KB-853PS
KB-856PS
KB-850DCPS
KB-868PS
KB-826PS
KB-874PS
KB-876PS

Universal Group
Part Number

Installation
Driver Part
Number

  Unit
Weight

OEM Part
Number

Dayton Parts
Number

Stemco/
Kaiser Part
Number Other

No reaming required
Reduced installation time
Exact fit
Same quality, engineering, and materials as our
regular king pin sets
Made in USA
Same part numbering system with “PS” suffix



Universal Group®

Spiral King Pin Sets and Installation Tools

SKB-401T

SKB-402T

SKB-403T

SKB-635K

SKB-717K

SKB-901K

SKB-566K

SKB-603K

SKB-609K

SKB-634K

SKB-652K

SKB-900K

Spiral KP T-Wrench - 

Spiral KP T-Wrench - 

Spiral KP T-Wrench - 

Spiral KP T-Wrench - 

Spiral King Pin 

Spiral King Pin 

Spiral King Pin 

Spiral King Pin

Spiral King Pin

Spiral King Pin

Spiral King Pin

Spiral King Pin

Spiral King Pin

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thick bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

Use with thin bushing T-wrench

K120I, 306-K120I, 306K120I, SKB635K

K147E, 306-K147E, 306K147E, SKB717K

K103S, 306-K103S, 306K103S, SKB901K

K616M, 306-K616M, 306K616M, SKB566K

K102I, 306-K102I, 306K102I, SKB603K

K120E, 306-K120E, 306K120E, SKB609K

K961L, 306-K961L, 306K961L, SKB634K

K122E, 306-K122E, 306K122E, SKB652K

K981R, 306-K981R, 306K981R, SKB900K

Universal Group
Part Number Description Interchange Comment

Thin bushing short handle 

Thick bushing short handle 

Thick bushing long handle 

Thin bushing long handle 

SKB-400T



“THE UNIVERSAL GROUP, LLC”  ,  “THE UNIVERSAL GROUP”  ,  “UNIVERSAL GROUP”  ,   “U” Design,  Globe Design, 
and “U”  and Globe Design are trademarks of The Universal Group, LLC  Pennsauken, New Jersey.

 

Universal Group®

Drivers and Reamers

SKB-002D
SKB-004D
SKB-005D
SKB-006D
SKB-007D
SKB-009D
SKB-012D
SKB-019D
SKB-023D
SKB-024D

SKB-09620L
SKB-09630M

L
M

1-17/32” to 1-25/32”
1 25/32” - 2 3/32”

20”
22”

1.359”
1.179”
1.609”
1.625”
1.794”
1.433”
1.99”
1.921”
1.872”
2.046”

SKB-603PS, SKB-901PS
SKB-611PS
SKB-571PS
SKB-557PS, SKB-609PS
SKB-551PS, SKB-598PS, SKB-634PS, SKB-652PS, SKB-900PS, SKB-902PS
SKB-637PS
SKB-538PS
SKB-635PS
SKB-633PS, SKB-717PS
SKB-636PS

Installation
Driver Part
Number

Part
Number Size

L

Adjustment Range Overall Length

Presized King Pin Part Number Fitment
King Pin
Diameter

New pre-sized king pin drivers for efficient installation
Work with all Universal Group king pins
Use with brass or dead blow hammer
Made in USA

No. KPD 002 04-20  © 2020 The Universal Group, LLC  All Rights Reserved

 

Long Pilot Adjustable Blade Reamer

Drivers


